## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 125 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "or make alterations to" and substitute "<u>, alter, or cause another to</u> falsify or alter"; in line 8, after "display" insert "<u>or submit to the Department of the Environment or</u> <u>any other person</u>"; and in line 10, after "funds;" insert "<u>requiring the Attorney General to take charge</u> <u>of, investigate, prosecute, and defend on behalf of the State cases arising under this Act; providing</u> <u>for the construction of this Act;</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "ALTERS" insert "<u>OR CAUSES ANOTHER TO FALSIFY OR ALTER</u>"; in line 23, after "ISSUED" insert "<u>OR REQUIRED</u>"; and in line 26, strike the colon.

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 1 down through "ARTICLE," in line 4.

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 7, strike the first "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "DISPLAYS" insert "<u>OR SUBMITS TO THE DEPARTMENT OR ANY OTHER PERSON</u>"; and in line 8, after "ISSUED" insert "<u>OR REQUIRED</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "ARTICLE," in line 15.